
NEVADA STATE DAIRY COMMISSION
Producer and Retail Prices

Whole Milk
2001 thru 2004

Western Nevada Marketing Area Southern Nevada Marketing Area
Producer Producer Low Average High Producer Producer Low Average High
Class I CWT Price Retail Retail Retail Class I CWT Price Retail Retail Retail

CWT Price Change Gallon Gallon Gallon Gallon CWT Price Change Gallon Gallon Gallon Gallon
11.63 = approximate number of gallons in 100 lbs. of milk.

Dec-04 16.1000 0.4400 1.3844 2.00 2.85 4.39 15.8300 0.1400 1.3611 2.00 3.06 3.99
Nov-04 15.6600 -0.3500 1.3465 2.29 2.95 4.39 15.6900 -0.4900 1.3491 2.29 3.12 3.99
Oct-04 16.0100 0.3700 1.3766 2.33 3.03 4.39 16.1800 0.8400 1.3912 2.375 3.01 3.99
Sep-04 15.6400 0.3200 1.3448 2.29 3.07 4.29 15.3400 -0.6800 1.3190 2.44 3.21 3.99
Aug-04 15.3200 -3.0400 1.3173 2.25 3.05 4.29 16.0200 -3.3300 1.3775 2.46 3.22 3.99
Jul-04 18.3600 -3.6800 1.5787 2.69 3.24 3.99 19.3500 -3.1800 1.6638 2.65 3.39 4.09

Jun-04 22.0400 0.7800 1.8951 2.88 3.55 4.59 22.5300 1.4800 1.9372 2.88 3.56 4.12
May-04 21.2600 5.4800 1.8280 2.82 3.52 5.19 21.0500 6.0100 1.8100 2.88 3.62 4.29
Apr-04 15.7800 2.0400 1.3568 2.48 2.98 3.99 15.0400 1.7000 1.2932 2.38 3.04 3.69
Mar-04 13.7400 0.4000 1.1814 2.32 2.84 3.69 13.3400 0.3500 1.1470 1.99 2.84 3.69
Feb-04 13.3400 -0.5400 1.1470 2.31 2.87 3.69 12.9900 -0.2600 1.1169 1.99 2.91 3.69
Jan-04 13.8800 -1.2300 1.1935 2.31 2.87 3.69 13.2500 -1.9900 1.1393 1.99 3.05 3.69
Dec-03 15.1100 -1.1000 1.2992 2.32 2.91 3.69 15.2400 -0.5300 1.3104 2.29 3.08 3.69
Nov-03 16.2100 0.0100 1.3938 2.42 2.93 3.89 15.7700 0.1000 1.3560 2.29 3.04 3.69
Oct-03 16.2000 0.0600 1.3929 2.36 2.94 3.89 15.6700 0.5600 1.3474 2.29 3.04 3.69
Sep-03 16.1400 1.6800 1.3878 2.36 2.92 3.89 15.1100 2.7400 1.2992 2.40 3.07 3.69
Aug-03 14.4600 2.7000 1.2433 1.98 2.74 3.69 12.3700 1.2000 1.0636 1.78 2.79 3.59
Jul-03 11.7600 -0.0300 1.0112 1.98 2.53 3.39 11.1700 0.0300 0.9604 1.87 2.71 3.59

Jun-03 11.7900 0.0700 1.0138 1.98 2.52 3.39 11.1400 0.0300 0.9579 1.99 2.82 3.59
May-03 11.7200 0.0900 1.0077 1.98 2.60 3.29 11.1100 0.0700 0.9553 1.99 2.76 3.59
Apr-03 11.6300 -0.2600 1.0000 1.89 2.58 3.39 11.0400 -0.1700 0.9493 1.78 2.64 3.59
Mar-03 11.8900 -0.1100 1.0224 1.98 2.61 3.39 11.2100 -0.4200 0.9639 1.79 2.63 3.59
Feb-03 12.0000 -0.6500 1.0318 1.98 2.62 3.33 11.6300 -0.3300 1.0000 1.79 2.63 3.59
Jan-03 12.6500 0.3200 1.0877 1.98 2.63 3.39 11.9600 0.0400 1.0284 3.59 2.79 2.00
Dec-02 12.3300 -0.8700 1.0602 1.98 2.61 3.39 11.9200 -0.0800 1.0249 2.09 2.85 3.59
Nov-02 13.2000 1.2300 1.1350 1.98 2.61 3.19 12.0000 0.4500 1.0318 2.26 2.83 3.49
Oct-02 11.9700 -0.3600 1.0292 1.98 2.50 3.19 11.5500 -0.3100 0.9931 1.89 2.69 3.49
Sep-02 12.3300 0.0100 1.0602 1.98 2.46 3.19 11.8600 -0.0200 1.0198 1.99 2.84 3.59
Aug-02 12.3200 -0.1900 1.0593 1.89 2.56 3.19 11.8800 -0.1400 1.0215 1.89 2.81 3.59
Jul-02 12.5100 0.0200 1.0757 1.98 2.54 3.30 12.0200 -0.4100 1.0335 1.89 2.79 3.59

Jun-02 12.4900 -0.5300 1.0739 1.98 2.54 3.29 12.4300 -0.2300 1.0688 2.00 2.89 3.59
May-02 13.0200 -0.2400 1.1195 1.98 2.61 3.19 12.6600 -0.2100 1.0886 1.99 2.85 3.59
Apr-02 13.2600 -0.0100 1.1402 1.99 2.57 3.19 12.8700 -0.1500 1.1066 2.00 2.94 3.65
Mar-02 13.2700 -0.4200 1.1410 2.00 2.62 3.14 13.0200 -0.3300 1.1195 1.99 2.84 3.59
Feb-02 13.6900 0.1800 1.1771 1.98 2.63 3.19 13.3500 -0.0100 1.1479 2.19 3.01 3.65
Jan-02 13.5100 -0.0954 1.1617 2.00 2.72 3.19 13.3600 -0.0200 1.1488 2.19 2.90 3.59
Dec-01 13.6054 -2.5423 1.1699 1.99 2.57 3.19 13.3800 -3.7800 1.1505 1.99 2.82 3.59
Nov-01 16.1477 -1.5840 1.3885 2.24 2.79 3.25 17.1600 -0.1700 1.4755 2.49 3.31 3.59
Oct-01 17.7317 0.6240 1.5247 2.37 2.84 3.25 17.3300 0.3700 1.4901 2.49 3.02 3.59
Sep-01 17.1077 0.0575 1.4710 2.43 2.86 3.19 16.9600 0.1600 1.4583 2.49 2.98 3.69
Aug-01 17.0502 0.0368 1.4661 2.43 2.86 3.19 16.8000 0.0600 1.4445 2.49 3.07 3.59
Jul-01 17.0134 0.3534 1.4629 2.43 2.85 3.19 16.7400 0.3500 1.4394 2.30 3.02 3.79

Jun-01 16.6600 0.7401 1.4325 2.29 2.82 3.09 16.3900 0.7800 1.4093 2.45 2.93 3.59
May-01 15.9199 0.7490 1.3689 2.38 2.78 3.09 15.6100 0.7700 1.3422 2.38 3.00 3.59
Apr-01 15.1709 0.7438 1.3045 2.00 2.61 3.09 14.8400 0.7900 1.2760 2.21 2.94 3.59
Mar-01 14.4271 0.6283 1.2405 2.08 2.54 2.99 14.0500 0.7129 1.2081 2.00 2.90 3.59
Feb-01 13.7988 -2.5506 1.1865 1.98 2.56 3.19 13.3371 -2.0529 1.1468 2.22 2.98 4.09
Jan-01 16.3494 1.7694 1.4058 2.20 2.57 3.19 15.3900 1.8622 1.3233 2.44 3.08 3.89
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